
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 699

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.06.2019


Coal Production


699. SHRI SU. THRUNAVUKKARASAR:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the targets fixed and total production of coal by the subsidiaries of Coal India Ltd. such as Northern Coalfields Ltd. and Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. during each of the last three years;


(b) the total income earned by the Coal India Ltd. and its subsidiaries during the said period; and


(c) the total funds allocated by the Union Government for the development of various subsidiaries of Coal India Ltd. during the said period?


Answer


MINISTER OF  PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES


(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) Coal production targets and achievements of Coal India Ltd. and its subsidiaries during the last three years is given below:

( in Million tonnes)

Subsidiary  2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Target Actual Target Actual Target Actual

ECL 46.94 40.52 47.00 43.57 46.76 50.16

BCCL 37.00 37.04 40.50 32.61 38.00 31.04

CCL 67.00 67.05 70.50 63.41 68.70 68.72

NCL 82.00 84.10 89.00 93.02 95.09 101.50

WCL 48.00 45.63 48.50 46.22 49.70 53.18

SECL 149.67 140.00 153.80 144.71 159.50 157.35

MCL 167.00 139.21 150.00 143.06 151.50 144.15

NEC 1.00 0.60 0.70 0.78 0.75 0.78

Total CIL 598.61 554.14 600.00 567.37 610.00 606.89
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(b): Total income which includes Revenue from operations (net of statutory levies except excise duty) and other income as presented in annual accounts earned by the Coal India Ltd. and its subsidiaries (consolidated) during the said period is as under:-


  Total  Income    ( in Crore)

Year 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

ECL 10928.31 11468.67 13904.33

BCCL 9172.13 8026.66 10235.92

CCL 12068.73 12050.11 12494.72

NCL 11970.36 13384.42 16237.20

WCL 7783.99 8875.01 11186.72

SECL 20149.94 21043.98 21855.00

MCL 16465.99 16014.52 18580.78

CMPDIL 945.99 1168.86 1287.51

CIL  15315.93 10226.85 11482.96

Sub Total  104801.37 102259.08 117265.14

Adjustment -15478.43 -10633.83 -11844.52

TOTAL 89322.94 91625.25 105420.62


(c):Expenditure of CIL and its subsidiaries is full managed by its own internal

resources.
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